RESOLUTION 2024-0301

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AN AUTHORIZED AGENT WITH RESPECT TO THE ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND

WHEREAS, the City of Champaign Township participates in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund ("IMRF") pursuant to the Illinois Pension Code § 7-132 (40 ILCS 5/7-132); and

WHEREAS, the Illinois Pension Code requires that each municipality participating in the IMRF appoint an Authorized Agent vested with the powers and duties set forth in Illinois Pension Code § 7-135 (40 ILCS 5/7-135); and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the City of Champaign Township wish to appoint Township Supervisor Kyle Patterson, as the Township's Authorized Agent with respect to IMRF;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. The Town Board of the City of Champaign Township hereby appoints Township Supervisor Kyle Patterson, as the Township's Authorized Agent for the IMRF with all of the powers and duties set forth in Illinois Pension Code § 7-135.

Section 2. The Town Board of the City of Champaign Township hereby delegates, in accordance with Illinois Pension Code § 7-135 the authority to file petitions for nomination of an executive trustee of the IMRF and the authority to cast a ballot for election of an executive trustee of the IMRF.

Section 3. This resolution shall be in effect immediately from and after its passage and approval.

Section 4. That the Township Supervisor or the Town Board's designee is authorized and directed to file a duly certified copy of this Resolution with the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund.

RESOLUTION 2024-0301	
PASSED:	
	APPROVED:
	Chair, Board of Town Trustees

ATTEST:		
	Town Clerk	
APPROVE	D AS TO FORM:	
		_
Township	Attorney	